

1030	83924
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Beatrix MERLA (2) Corinna SUNDERMANN	Name: Gruenenthal GmbH Street Address: Zieglerstrasse 6
(3) Utz-Peter JAGUSCH (4) Werner ENGLBERGER (5) Hagen-Heinrich HENNIES	D-52078 Aachen, Germany
(6) Babette-Yvonne KOEGEL	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Dates: (1, 5) June 2, 2005	
(2) June 3, 2005 (3, 4) June 15, 2005	
(6) June 16, 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
11/155,764	
Additional number(s) atta	   Short2
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: PO Box 14300	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, DC	⊠ Enclosed
Phone Number: 202-624-2500	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: <b>202-628-8844</b>	8. Payment Information
rax Nulliber. 202-020-0044	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323
100	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	09/14/2005
Signature	Date
J.D. Evans, Registration No. 26,269	Total number of pages including source
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
\	

09/16/2005 DBYRNE 00000100 11155764

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 016991 FRAME: 0778** 

Assignment	Docket No.:		
This is an Assig	gnment of the following rights, title and t	interest: (check all that	apply):
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.:		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing	g:
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:		
	United States Patent No(s):		
$\boxtimes$	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/EP03/14496		
	Other (specify):		
	<u>TITLE OF</u>	THE INVENTION	
	Substituted 5-Aminome	thyl-1H-Pyrrole-2-0	Carboxamides

## **INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)**

NAME	ADDRESS
MERLA, Beatrix, Dr.	Bodelschwinghstr. 36, D-52078 Aachen, GERMANY
SUNDERMANN, Corinna, Dr.	Alte Vaalser Str. 40b, D-52074 Aachen, GERMANY
JAGUSCH, Utz-Peter	Bismarckstr. 161, D-52066 Aachen, GERMANY
ENGLBERGER, Werner, Dr.	Sonnenweg 1, D-52223 Stolberg, GERMANY
HENNIES, Hagen-Heinrich, Dr.	Eicherscheid 56, D-52152 Simmerath, GERMANY
KÖGEL, Babette-Yvonne, Dr.	Am Daens 28, D-52379 Langerwehe-Hamich, GERMANY

## **ASSIGNEE**

NAME	ADDRESS
Grünenthal GmbH	Zieglerstr. 6 D-52078 Aachen GERMANY

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 016991 FRAME: 0779

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.:
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witness, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

NAME	SIGNATURE & DATE
MERLA, Beatrix, Dr.	× 2.6.05 Mble
SUNDERMANN, Corinna, Dr.	×3.6.05 P. Suden
JAGUSCH, Utz-Peter	× 15.6.1005 UR-VE Jagusch
ENGLBERGER, Werner, Dr.	×15.6.05 W.
HENNIES, Hagen-Heinrich, Dr.	×02.06.2005 Adenti
KÖGEL, Babette-Yvonne, Dr.	× 16.6.2005 /da

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016991 FRAME: 0780